CITY OF MISSION

BYLAW 6170-2023

A Bylaw to name new streets and a street extension within the City of Mission

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Mission, pursuant to the provisions of Section 39 of the *Community Charter*, may assign the name of any highway;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Mission deems it advisable to name certain streets within the Municipality;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Mission, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "City of Mission Street Naming (MacDonald Avenue, Slack Street, and Pinchbeck Avenue Extension) Bylaw 6170-2023".
- 2. That two new roads and one extension of road over portions of:

Address	PID	Legal Description
33186 Tunbridge Avenue	005-199-115	Lot 5 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 9836
33196 Tunbridge Avenue	055-199-131	Lot 6 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 9836
33226 Tunbridge Avenue	015-077-942	Lot 1 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
33230 Tunbridge Avenue	015-077-951	Lot 2 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
33242 Tunbridge Avenue	015-077-969	Lot 3 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
33256 Tunbridge Avenue	015-077-977	Lot 4 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
33278 Tunbridge Avenue	015-077-985	Lot 5 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
33282 Tunbridge Avenue	015-077-993	Lot 6 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
33174 Tunbridge Avenue	011-441-411	Lot 4 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 9836
8715 Dewdney Trunk Road	015-078-019	Lot 7 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311
8733 Dewdney Trunk Road	015-078-001	Lot 8 Section 28 Township 17 New Westminster District Plan 83311

be named MacDonald Avenue, Slack Street, and Pinchbeck Avenue, as shown on Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this Bylaw.

READ A FIRST TIME this	_ day of	, 2023
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of	, 2023

City of Mission Street Naming Bylaw 6170-2023 Page **2** of **3**

READ A THIRD TIME this day of	_, 2023
ADOPTED this day of, 2023	
PAUL HORN	JENNIFER RUSSELL
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER

SCHEDULE "A"

